
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0852 Name: Agreement and Change Order No. 1 Between
Owner and Contractor – G & G Builders, Inc. –
Allendale Elementary School Site Improvements
Project - Division of Facilities Planning and
Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/28/2023 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: Final action:4/26/2023 4/26/2023

Enactment date: 4/26/2023 23-0698Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement and Change Order No. 1 Between Owner and
Contractor by and between the District and G & G Builders, Inc., Livermore, CA, as lowest,
responsive, responsible bidder, for the latter to provide construction services which consists of
demolition of existing play matting and play structure (50'x50') in the bigger yard, install the
SofSurfaces play matting tiles to haul the materials/debris off site after their work is completed for the
Allendale Elementary School Site Improvements Project, in the total amount of $118,838.00, which
includes a contingency allowance of $13,000.00,  with the work anticipated to commence on April 27,
2023, and scheduled to last for thirty days (30), with an anticipated end date of May 26, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0852 Agreement and Change Order No. 1 Between Owner and Contractor – G & G Builders,
Inc. – Allendale Elementary School Site Improvements Project - Division of Facilities Planning and
Management

Contact: kenya.chatman@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/26/2023 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement and Change Order No. 1 Between Owner and Contractor by and

between the District and G & G Builders, Inc., Livermore, CA, as lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, for the latter to

provide construction services which consists of demolition of existing play matting and play structure (50'x50') in the

bigger yard, install the SofSurfaces play matting tiles to haul the materials/debris off site after their work is completed

for the Allendale Elementary School Site Improvements Project, in the total amount of $118,838.00, which includes a

contingency allowance of $13,000.00,  with the work anticipated to commence on April 27, 2023, and scheduled to last

for thirty days (30), with an anticipated end date of May 26, 2023.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

